
Circular No: 33/2020-21 -Class 04 - 08 Date: 27-Feb-2021 
 
 

Annual Examination: Classes 4 -8 
 
 

Class 04 –  07 – Maximum marks 25 – Duration 1 hour 

Class 08 –  Maximum marks 50 – Duration 2 hours 

Portion –  Lessons taught after post midterm or selected portions which are 
useful for the next class as given by the subject teacher 

 
All students are requested to use black (gel) pen for writing the examination 
including class 04.  Black colour will be clearer in the photos of the answer sheets.  
 
 
Class 04 

• Question paper will be sent by mail by 6.45 pm 

• Reading time: 6.45 pm  - 6.50 pm 

• Writing time: 6.50 pm - 7.50 pm 

• Uploading time: 7.50 pm - 8.20 pm 
 
 
Class 05  

• Question paper will be sent by mail by 6.50 pm  

• Reading time: 6.50 pm - 6.55 pm 

• Writing time: 6.55 pm - 7.55 pm 

• Uploading time: 7.55 pm - 8.25 pm 
 
 
Class 06  

• Question paper will be sent by mail by 7.00 pm  

• Reading time: 7.00 pm -7.05 pm 

• Writing time: 7.05 pm - 8-05 pm 

• Uploading time: 8.05 pm - 8.35 pm 
 
 
  



Class 07 

• Question paper will be sent by mail by 6 pm  

• Reading time: 6.00 pm - 6.05 pm 

• Writing time: 6.05 pm - 7.05 pm 

• Uploading time: 7.05 pm - 7.35 pm 
 
 
Class 08 

• Question paper will be sent by mail by 6.30 pm  

• Reading time: 6.30 pm - 6.40 pm 

• Writing time: 6.40 pm - 8.40 pm 

• Uploading time: 8.40 pm - 9.10 pm 
 
 

Timetable 

 

Day Date Class4 Class5 Class6 Class 7 Class 8 

Saturday 13/03/21 English Study leave Mathematics Study leave Malayalam 

Sunday 14/03/21 Study leave Study leave Study leave Study leave Study leave 

Monday 15/03/21 Study leave Mathematics Study leave Science Study leave 

Tuesday 16/03/21 Social science Study leave English Study leave Mathematics 

Wednesday 1702/31 Study leave Malayalam Study leave Mathematics Study leave 

Thursday 18/03/31 Science Study leave Social science Study leave English 

Friday 19/03/21 Study leave English Study leave English Study leave 

Saturday 20/03/21 Mathematics Study leave Science Study leave Social science 

Sunday 21/02/21 Study leave Study leave Study leave Study leave Study leave 

Monday 22/03/21 Hindi Study leave Malayalam Study leave Hindi 

Tuesday 23/03/21 Study leave Social science Study leave Social science Study leave 

Friday 24/03/21 Malayalam Study leave Hindi Study leave Science 

Saturday 25/03/21 Holiday Science Holiday Hindi Holiday 

Sunday 26/03/21 Holiday Holiday Holiday Study leave Holiday 

Monday 27/03/21 Holiday Hindi Holiday Malayalam Holiday 

 

Special Note:   Students/parents must keep the original 

answer sheets intact until students get the 

valued answer sheets in their mail. 

Sometimes, you may be asked to upload the 

answer sheet again.  


